PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anadigm Limited	08/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Anadigm Inc.		
Street Address:	2036 N. Gilbert Road, Suite 2-417		
City:	Mesa		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	91377-5457		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6847227	
Patent Number:	6900659	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: tboyd-davis@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: Keith D. Grzelak

Address Line 1: 601 W. 1st Ave., Ste. 1300

Address Line 2: Wells St. John P.S.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AN21-702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith D. Grzelak

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentAnadigmLtd#page1.tif source=AssignmentAnadigmLtd#page2.tif

PATENT

500629348 REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0796

OP \$80.00 6847

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Anadigm Limited, with an address at 2 Temple Back East, Temple Quay, Bristol, BS1 6EG, United Kingdom ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto New Anadigm Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2036 N. Gilbert Road, Suite 2-417, Mesa, AZ 91377-5457 or its designees, ("Assignee"), all right title and interest (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent or Application No.	Country	<u>Issuance Date/</u> <u>Filing Date</u>	Title of Patent and Inventor
6,847,227	US	F: 9/17/2002	Method and apparatus for reconfiguring programmable devices
		1: 1/25/2005	
			Jonathan Lasselet Goldfinch
6,900,659 US	US	F: 9/17/2002	Method and apparatus for loading data into a plurality of programmable devices
		I: 5/31/2005	
			Jonathan Lasselet Goldfinch

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0797

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, pursuant to a reasonable request of Assignee and with compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Anadigm Limited

Operating Officier & Secretary. 8/25/08

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/25/2008 REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0798